
 

沙田官立中學 

Sha Tin Government Secondary School 

2025/2026學年 中一自行分配學位申請日程 

Schedule of Applications for Secondary 1 (S1) Discretionary Places (DP) 2025/2026 

 

重要事項 Schedule of Major Events 日期 Date 

1. 索取中一自行分配學位申請表格 

Distribution of S1 DP Application Form 

23.11.2024 (Saturday) - 

16.1.2025 (Thursday) 

2. 中一自行分配學位入學簡介會 

S1 DP Admission Talk  

備註﹕簡介會將於 2024年 10月 29日早上十時開始接受網上預留座位。 

Remarks: Seat reservations will be available online, starting from 29.10.2024 (10 a.m.). 

23.11.2024 (Saturday) 

8:30 a.m. – 12:30 p.m. 

3. 遞交中一自行分配學位申請表格 

Submission of S1 DP Application Form 

2.1.2025 (Thursday) - 

16.1.2025 (Thursday) 

4. 寄出面試通知書  

Mailing of interview letters  

4.3.2025 (Tuesday) 

5. 中一自行分配學位面試日  

Interview of DP Application  

15.3.2025 (Saturday) 

6. 書面及電話通知正取學生的家長其子女已獲本校納入其「中一自行分配學位」

正取學生名單 

Parents of successful applicants of their children’s inclusion in the Successful List 

for DP will be notified by letter and phone 

31.3.2025 (Monday) 

7.  所有參加派位學生獲通知中學學位分配辦法下的派位結果 

（包括自行分配學位及統一派位的結果） 

 All participating students will receive the SSPA allocation results  

(including results at the DP and Central Allocation stages) 

8.7.2025 (Tuesday) 

8.  中一候補學位申請 

 Application for S1 Places after the release of SSPA allocation results  

8.7.2025 (Tuesday) 

9. 中一候補學位面試日 (被挑選申請學生) 

Interview of S1 Places after the release of SSPA allocation results  

(for shortlisted applicants) 

9.7.2025 (Wednesday) 

10.  中一註冊 

 S1 Registration 

10.7.2025 (Thursday) - 

11.7.2025 (Friday) 

11.  中一入學前香港學科測驗 

 Pre-S1 Hong Kong Attainment Test 

15.7.2025 (Tuesday) 

 

 


